PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David P. Eckel	07/25/2013
Eric Johannessen	07/29/2013
Erick Palomo	07/29/2013
Jonathan Brosnan	07/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B/E AEROSPACE, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 1400 Corporate Center Way	
City:	Wellington	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-569-1000 Phone: Email: gwen.benoy@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Bergner, Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Bergner
Signature:	/Mark Bergner/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=P4026US_Assignment_pdf#page1.tif source=P4026US_Assignment_pdf#page2.tif source=P4026US_Assignment_pdf#page3.tif

REEL: 031197 FRAME: 0894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: P4026US SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 1 of 3

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below-named inventor(s) – hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s) – have made an invention entitled:

REDUCED-SIZE MODULAR LED WASHLIGHT COMPONENT

for which I/WE are filing an application for United States Letters Patent, the application being the one identified in the Declaration set forth below; and

WHEREAS <u>B/E AEROSPACE</u>, INC., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, whose post office address is <u>1400 Corporate Center Way</u>, <u>Wellington</u>, <u>Florida 33414</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 031197 FRAME: 0895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: P4026US SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 2 of 3

AS A DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.63, for a utility or design application using an Application Data Sheet (37 CFR 1.76), each below-named inventor for which a signature has been provided hereby declares that:

	This Declaration is directed to (please check one of the following two boxes):
	The attached application, or
⊠ <u>2013</u> .	United States application or PCT international application number 13/842,725 filed on March 15,
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
applica	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the tion.
	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
patenta	I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to bility as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
U.S.C.	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity must accompany this form if not submitted previously.

PATENT REEL: 031197 FRAME: 0896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: P4026US SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Legal Name of Sole/First Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date
David P. ECKEL	Silleuls	7/45/13
Legal Name of Second Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date
Eric JOHANNESSEN	Mr_	7/19/13
Legal Name of Third Assignor/Inventor	.72	Date
Erick PALOMO	Emil Miller	7/29/13
Legal Name of Fourth Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date
Jonathan BROSNAN	J.A. Bran	7/29/13

Name(s) of additional Assignor(s)/Inventor(s) attached: Yes No

PATENT REEL: 031197 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 09/12/2013